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Appendix A: 
Current Park and 
Amenity Service 
Levels



78  |  Kelowna Parks Master Plan

Current Park and Amenity Service Levels
• Active Parkland

• Neighbourhood 

• Community

• Destination

• City-wide

• Recreation

SERVICE LEVEL AMENITY COUNT

POPULATION 
(TOTAL PEOPLE 
WITHIN 
CATCHMENT AREA)

% OF RESIDENTS 
WITH ACCESS TO AT 
LEAST 1 OF THE 
PARK OR AMENITY

Open Space   (within 500m) All open space within city limits 
(Municipal Parkland, Natural 
Areas, Schools, Regional Parks, 
Provincial Parks)

279 113,730 78%

Active Parks  (within 500m) Municipal Parks

(Neighbourhood, Community, 
City-Wide, & Recreation)

167 84,149 57%

Linear (within 500m) Linear Parks 25 29,490 20%

Neighbourhood Level (within 
500m)

Neighbourhood Parks

Forested Areas & Canopy Cover 
(all open space)

Sensitive Natural Areas (all open 
space)

Multifunctional open Greenspaces 
over 2000m2 (all open space)

Playgrounds

116

660

136

68

96

62,145

55,203

48,028

29,428

62,427

42%

38%

33%

20%

43%
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SERVICE LEVEL AMENITY COUNT

POPULATION 
(TOTAL PEOPLE 
WITHIN 
CATCHMENT AREA)

% OF RESIDENTS 
WITH ACCESS TO AT 
LEAST 1 OF THE 
PARK OR AMENITY

Community Level (within 3 km) Community Parks

Basketball

Bookable Event Spaces

Community Gardens

Dog Parks

Ice Skating

Pickleball/ Tennis

Public Art

Skateparks

Washroom 

Water Access

20

29

17

12

13

4

15

83

7

21

49

118,424

121,794

93,986

98,684

90,239

39,748

105,702

103,359

63,429

92,936

85,210

81%

83%

64%

67%

62%

27%

72%

71%

43%

63%

58%

City-Wide (within 5 km) City-Wide Parks 26 112,316 77%

Recreation Level (within 5 km) Recreation Parks

Baseball

Boat Launch

Main Event Spaces

Paved Courts

Sports Fields

Volleyball

5

38

4

9

4

65

6

118,091

131,574

67,880

112,547

97,418

137,395

51,886

81%

90%

46%

77%

67%

94%

35%


