## Appendix A: Current Park and Amenity Service Levels

## **Current Park and Amenity Service Levels**

- Active Parkland
- Neighbourhood
- Community

- Destination
  - City-wide
  - Recreation

SERVICE LEVEL	AMENITY	COUNT	POPULATION (TOTAL PEOPLE WITHIN CATCHMENT AREA)	% OF RESIDENTS WITH ACCESS TO AT LEAST 1 OF THE PARK OR AMENITY
Open Space (within 500m)	All open space within city limits (Municipal Parkland, Natural Areas, Schools, Regional Parks, Provincial Parks)	279	113,730	78%
Active Parks (within 500m)	Municipal Parks (Neighbourhood, Community, City-Wide, & Recreation)	167	84,149	57%
Linear (within 500m)	Linear Parks	25	29,490	20%
Neighbourhood Level (within 500m)	Neighbourhood Parks Forested Areas & Canopy Cover (all open space)	116 660	62,145 55,203	42% 38%
	Sensitive Natural Areas (all open space)	136	48,028	33%
	Multifunctional open Greenspaces over 2000m² (all open space)	68	29,428	20%
	Playgrounds	96	62,427	43%

SERVICE LEVEL	AMENITY	COUNT	POPULATION (TOTAL PEOPLE WITHIN CATCHMENT AREA)	% OF RESIDENTS WITH ACCESS TO AT LEAST 1 OF THE PARK OR AMENITY
Community Level (within 3 km)	Community Parks	20	118,424	81%
	Basketball	29	121,794	83%
	Bookable Event Spaces	17	93,986	64%
	Community Gardens	12	98,684	67%
	Dog Parks	13	90,239	62%
	Ice Skating	4	39,748	27%
	Pickleball/Tennis	15	105,702	72%
	Public Art	83	103,359	71%
	Skateparks	7	63,429	43%
	Washroom	21	92,936	63%
	Water Access	49	85,210	58%
City-Wide (within 5 km)	City-Wide Parks	26	112,316	77%
Recreation Level (within 5 km)	Recreation Parks		118,091	 81%
Recleation Level (Within 5 km)	Baseball	5 38		90%
	Boat Launch		131,574 67,880	90% 46%
	Main Event Spaces	4		77%
	Paved Courts	9	112,547	6 <del>7</del> %
		4	97,418	
	Sports Fields	65	137,395	94%
	Volleyball	6	51,886	35%